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AHİ EVRAN UNIVERSITY
2018-2019 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDER

NEW REGISTRATIONS
	ACTIVITIES
	Start Date
	Finish Date

	Registration of students on e-devlet who are placed by OSYM to degree programs.
	To be announced by ÖSYM

	The final registration of students who are placed by OSYM, which will be done in person.
	To be announced by ÖSYM

	The exemption exam of the foreign language course for first time enrolled students (The exam will be held by the School of Foreign Languages and the exact place and time will be announced. For students planning to attend the exam, they should apply to the corresponding department.
	September 13, 2018 (Thursday)
	September 13, 2018 (Thursday)



ALL ACADEMIC UNITS EXCEPT PREPARATION SCHOOL AND MEDICINE FACULTY
	ACTIVITIES
	FALL TERM
	SPRING TERM

	
	Start Date
	Finish Date
	Start Date
	Finish Date

	Additional Exam Period (for Associate Degree Units) within the scope of Article 8 of the Associate Degree and Undergraduate Education and Examinations Regulation
	September 3, 2018 (Monday)
	September 21, 2018 (Friday)
	
	

	Deadline for the announcement of the offered courses in the Student Information System 
	August 28, 2018 (Tuesday)
	January 28, 2019 (Monday)

	Student tuition / tuition payment and registration
	September 3, 2018 (Monday)
	September 10, 2018 (Monday)
	January 30, 2019 (Wednesday)
	February 4, 2019 (Monday)

	Approval of the advisors
	September 3, 2018 (Monday)
	September 12, 2018 (Wednesday)
	January 30, 2019 (Wednesday)
	February 6, 2019 (Wednesday)

	Course period
	September 17, 2018 (Monday)
	December 26, 2018 (Wednesday)
	February 11, 2019 (Monday)
	May 22, 2019 (Wednesday)

	Add-drop and excuse registration (to be made under supervision of the advisor). Actions taken after the specified dates will not be put in process
	September 24, 2018 (Monday)
	September 26, 2018 (Wednesday)
	February 18, 2019 (Monday)
	February 20, 2019 (Wednesday)

	Final Examinations
	January 2, 2019 
(Wednesday)
	9 January 2019 
Wednesday
	May 23, 2019 (Thursday)
	June 2, 2019 (Sunday)

	Deadline for the submission of grades for final examinations 
Delivery of official documents regarding exams to the registrant
	January 15, 2019 (Tuesday)
	June 10, 2019 (Monday)

	Resit Exams
	January 17, 2019 (Thursday)
	January 20, 2019 (Sunday)
	June 12, 2019 (Wednesday)
	June 16, 2019 (Sunday)

	Deadline for submission of grades for resit examinations 
Delivery of official documents regarding exams to the registrant
	January 23, 2019 (Wednesday)
	June 21, 2019 (Friday)

	Last day for the single course exam applications  (to the related departments)
	January 24, 2019 (Thursday)
	June 24, 2019 (Monday)

	Single course exams
	January 28, 2019 (Monday)
	June 26, 2019 (Wednesday)

	Deadline for submission of grades for single course examinations 
Delivery of official documents regarding exams to the registrant
	January 29, 2019 (Tuesday)
	June 28, 2019 (Friday)


NOTE	: Last days for the submission of the midterm grades; for Fall Semester December 10, 2018, for Spring Semester May 6, 2019. Submissions should be completed and approved until these dates. Otherwise, access to the system will not be possible.

UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFER
	ACTIVITIES
	FALL TERM (Undergraduate, Associate)
	SPRING TERM (Associate)

	
	Start Date
	Finish Date
	Start Date
	Finish Date

	Last day for declaration to the Rectorate in the case of additional quotas for the 3rd and 2nd semesters of the associate degree programs and for the 2nd and 3rd classes of the undergraduate programs
	June 11, 2018 (Monday)
	December 24, 2018 (Monday)

	Applications for undergraduate transfer (it will be received online)
	July 23, 2018 (Monday)
	August 3, 2018 (Friday)
	10 January 2019 Thursday
	January 18, 2019 (Friday)

	Evaluation of the applications for undergraduate transfer (Each department will prepare it individually)
	July 23, 2018 (Monday)
	August 8, 2018 (Wednesday)
	11 January 2019 Friday
	January 21, 2019 (Monday)

	Deadline for the delivery of approval list and the related documents to the Rectorate
	August 13, 2018 (Monday)
	January 22, 2019 (Tuesday)

	Announcement of undergraduate transfer results
	August 15, 2018 (Wednesday)
	January 24, 2019 (Thursday)

	Registration of the newly admitted students from undergraduate transfer
	August 27, 2018 (Monday)
	August 31, 2018 (Friday)
	January 28, 2019 (Monday)
	February 1, 2019 (Friday)

	Announcement of the substitute candidates in the case of absent registration from the original candidates
	September 3, 2018 (Monday)
	February 4, 2019 (Monday)

	Registration of the admitted substitute candidates 
	September 4, 2018 (Tuesday)
	September 7, 2018 (Friday)
	February 5, 2019 (Tuesday)
	February 8, 2019 (Friday)


NOTE	: The specific regulations of the undergraduate transfers will be carried out within the framework of the schedule and principles determined by the Higher Education Executive Board within the scope of ANNEX-1. It will also be announced by the University Senate.
NATIONAL HOLIDAYS (***)
	THE NAME OF THE NATIONAL HOLIDAY
	Start Date
	Finish Date
	Duration

	Ramadan Feast 
	June 14, 2018 (Thursday)
	June 17, 2018 (Sunday)
	3.5 Days

	Democracy and the Right to Resistance Day
	July 15,2018 (Sunday)
	1 Day

	Sacrifice Feast 
	August 20, 2018 (Monday)
	August 24, 2018 (Friday)
	4.5 Days

	Victory Day
	August 30, 2018 (Thursday)
	1 Day

	Republic Day 
	October 28, 2018 (Sunday)
	October 29, 2018 (Monday)
	1.5 Days

	New Year
	January 1, 2019 (Tuesday)
	1 Day

	National Sovereignty and Children’s Day
	April 23, 2019 (Tuesday)
	1 Day

	Labor and Solidarity Day
	May 1, 2019 (Wednesday)
	1 Day

	Commemoration of Atatürk Youth and Sports Day
	May 19, 2019 (Sunday)
	1 Day

	Ramadan Feast
	June 4, 2019 (Tuesday)
	June 7, 2019 (Friday)
	3.5 Day

	Democracy and the Right to Resistance Day
	July 15, 2019 (Monday)
	1 Day


(***)	: Exams cannot be held in national holidays.

FACULTY OF MEDICINE
	ACTIVITIES
	Start Date
	End Date

	Medicine 1 Orientation week

	September 17, 2018 Monday
	September 21, 2018 Friday

	Medicine 1 Beginning of The Class Period

	September 24, 2018 Monday
	January 18, 2019 Friday

	Medicine 2 Beginning of The Class Period

	September 3, 2018 Monday
	January 18, 2019 Friday

	Medicine 3 Beginning of The Class Period

	September 3, 2018 Monday
	January 18, 2019 Friday

	Entering the Course Board exam results to the system and the announcement and the submission of examination documents to administration (Course Boards)*
	January 21, 2019 Monday
	January 25, 2019 Friday

	Semester Break
	January 21, 2019 Monday
	February 1, 2019 Friday

	Medicine 1 Beginning of The Class Period

	February 4, 2019 Monday
	June 14, 2019 Friday

	Medicine 2 Beginning of The Class Period

	February 4, 2019 Monday
	June 14, 2019 Friday

	Medicine 3 Beginning of The Class Period

	February 4, 2019 Monday
	June 14, 2019 Friday

	Entering the Course Board exam results to the system and the announcement and the submission of examination documents to administration (Course Boards)*
	June 14, 2019 Friday
	June 21, 2019 Friday

	Medicine 1 Final Exam

	July 1, 2019 Monday
	

	Medicine 2 Final Exam

	July 2, 2019 Tuesday
	

	Medicine 3 Final Exam

	July 3, 2019 Wednesday
	

	Deadline of entering the final exam results to the sytem and the announcement and the submission of examination documents to administration.**
	July 1, 2019 Monday
	July 9, 2019 Tuesday

	Medicine 1 Make-up Examination

	July 16, 2019 Tuesday
	

	Medicine 2 Make-up Examination

	July 17, 2019 Wednesday
	

	Medicine 3 Make-up Examination

	July 18, 2019 Thursday
	

	Deadline of entering the make-up examination results to the sytem and the announcement and the submission of examination documents to administration.**
	July 19, 2019 Friday
	July 26, 2019 Friday


*	The Term Coordinators must transfer the course board grades from the “KEYPS” to the proliz system within maximum 10 days from the course board exam date. After this time, the system will automatically shut down. The exam papers must be signed by Chairmans of the Course Board and delivered in closed envelope to the student affairs of the faculty by signature.
**	The Term Coordinators must transfer the Final exam and Make-up examination grades from the “KEYPS” to the proliz system within the dates specified. The exam papers must be signed by Term Coordinators and delivered in closed envelope to the student affairs of the faculty by signature.

COMPULSORY ENGLISH PREP CLASS
	ACTIVITIES
	Start Date
	End Date

	Compulsory English Prep Class Proficiency and Placement Examination, application and registration (*)

	August 27, 2018 Monday
	September 10, 2018 Monday

	Compulsory English Prep Class Proficiency Written Examination

	September 11, 2018 Tuesday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Proficiency Oral Examination

	September 12, 2018 Wednesday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class announcement of Proficiency Examination results

	September 14, 2018 Friday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Placement Examination (***)

	September 17, 2018 Monday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Level Orientation Program

	September 17, 2018 Monday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class announcement of Placement Examination results

	September 19, 2018 Wednesday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class, Class Period
	September 17, 2018 Monday
	May 17, 2019 Friday

	Compulsory English Prep Class Quiz-I

	November 5, 2018 Monday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Quiz-II

	January 4, 2019 Friday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Quiz-III

	March 4, 2019 Monday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Quiz-IV

	May 16, 2019 Thursday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Proficiency Final Written Examination (**)

	May 20, 2019 Monday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Proficiency Final Oral Examination (**)

	May 22, 2019 Wednesday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class announcement of Proficiency Final Examination results

	May 24, 2019 Friday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Proficiency Make-up Written Examination (**)

	May 27, 2019 Monday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class Proficiency Make-up Oral Examination (**)

	May 29, 2019 Wednesday
	

	Compulsory English Prep Class announcement of Proficiency Make-up Exam results
	May 31, 2019 Friday
	


(*)	: Application will be made to Directorate of the School of Foreign Languages via direct application or e-mail (ydyo@ahievran.edu.tr) via the application form downloaded from the "Forms" section of the "Quality Management" tab on the web page of the School of Foreign Languages.
(**)	: Examination time and place will be announced on the web page of the School of Foreign Languages (ydyo.ahievran.edu.tr).
(***)	: Must attend.

STUDENT ACCEPTANCE FROM ABROAD
	ACTIVITIES
	Start Date
	End Date

	Applications for foreign student candidature

	June 4, 2018 Monday
	June 28, 2018 Thursday

	Evaluation of the applications (External Relations Office)

	June 4, 2018 Monday
	June 28, 2018 Thursday

	Announcement of the results (External Relations Office)

	June 29, 2018 Friday
	June 29, 2018 Friday

	Exact registrations of the exact candidates (External Relations Office)

	July 2, 2018 Monday
	August 3, 2018 Friday

	Announcement of substitute candidates instead of those who did not register from the exact candidates (External Relations Office)
	August 6, 2018 Monday
	

	In the event that the exact candidates are not registered, registration of the substitute candidates in order of the number of original candidates not registering (External Relations Office)
	September 3, 2018 Monday
	September 7, 2018 Friday

	In case of substitute applicants do not apply, announcement of additional applications

	September 10, 2018 Monday
	

	In case of substitute applicants do not apply, evaluation of the additional applications

	September 10, 2018 Monday
	September 14, 2018 Friday

	Announcement of the additional applications results

	September 17, 2018 Monday
	

	Exact Registration of additional applicants

	September 18, 2018 Tuesday
	September 20, 2018 Thursday

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Turkish proficiency examination (Will be done by Turkish and Foreign Language Teaching Practice and Research Center.)
	September 21, 2018 Friday
	


EXPLANATIONS AND NOTES
Notes	: 1- According to Article 9 of the Ahi Evran University, Associate Degree and Undergraduate Education and Examination Regulation, the exams can be held on Saturdays and Sundays.
  2- Our units will not take exams on dates that match the “ÖSYM” and “AÖF” exams.
  3- The special talent examination admissions calendar will be announced separately.
  4- Midterm exam dates will be determined by our related units.
  5- Written and/or oral examinations for student acceptance from abroad may also be announced by the External Relations Office.

